- 1 SJR90
- 2 212701-1
- 3 By Senators Gudger, Albritton, Allen, Barfoot, Beasley,
- Butler, Chambliss, Chesteen, Coleman-Madison, Dunn, Elliott,
- 5 Figures, Givhan, Hatcher, Holley, Jones, Livingston, Marsh,
- 6 McClendon, Melson, Orr, Price, Reed, Roberts, Sanders-Fortier,
- 7 Scofield, Sessions, Shelnutt, Singleton, Smitherman, Stutts,
- 8 Waggoner, Whatley and Williams
- 9 RFD:
- 10 First Read: 08-APR-21

212701-1:n:04/05/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-1067

8 CONGRATULATING ALEXANDRIA FLANIGAN FOR BEING CROWNED
9 MTSS ALABAMA USA 2021.

2.0

WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly presented to 24-year-old Pre-Law Student at The University of Alabama in Huntsville (UAH), Alexandria Flanigan, for being crowned Miss Alabama USA 2021, on January 10, 2021; and

WHEREAS, competing as Miss Cullman, representing her hometown of Cullman, Alabama, Alexandria was crowned Miss Alabama USA 2021 during the final ceremony at the Auburn Hotel Grand Ballroom in Auburn, Alabama; the three-part competition was her first pageant, and she was one of 26 women who vied for the title; as the first African American Miss Cullman, she has indeed achieved a great accomplishment; and

WHEREAS, along with majoring in Philosophy and minoring in Political Science at UAH, Alexandria also serves as the Pre-Law Honor Society Treasurer and is active in the University Chapter of the NAACP; once she graduates from UAH, she plans to attend law school to obtain her Juris Doctor with a focus on Corporate and Securities Law; her ultimate dream is

to have her own legal practice where she offers free services 1 2 to people who cannot afford them; she is very passionate about giving back to her community and is an advocacy ambassador for 3 Filter of Hope, an organization that helps poor families 4 5 receive filters for clean drinking water; she is also interested in modeling and is associated with Tribe Talent 7 Management, a company that specializes in the development and 8 placement of models and actors through a global network of 9 agencies, agents, and managers; and 10 WHEREAS, born in Birmingham and reared in Cullman, Alexandria is the daughter of Renee and Jeff Flanigan; and 11 WHEREAS, an outstanding leader, Alexandria's kind 12 13 heart and steadfast determination continue to inspire the 14 lives of many; now therefore, 15 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 16 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Alexandria Flanigan is highly 17 congratulated for being crowned Miss Alabama USA 2021, and we 18 hereby dedicate this resolution to her with heartiest appreciation and admiration, along with sincere best wishes 19 for continued success in all future endeavors. 20